GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2461
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012

INTRODUCTION OF PPP UNDER BABU JAGJIWAN RAM CHHATRAWAS YOJANA
Dutt Smt. Priya Sunil;Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the performance made under Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojana during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government is planning to introduce Public-Private-Partnership in the scheme;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the Government has some special focus for various States/UTs under this scheme including Gujarat and Uttarakhand; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRID. NAPOLEON)

(a) A statement showing the details of the central assistance released under the Scheme 'Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojana' for
the last three years (2009-10 to 2011-12) is annexed.

(b) to (d) Non-Government Organisations are provided central assistance under the Scheme, for expansion of their existing hostel
facilities.

(e) and (f) No Sir. Under the Scheme, central assistance is provided to the States/UTs on the basis of proposals sent by them, subject
to availability of funds.
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